Aslin, for a preliminary plat for the Aslin Ranch Subdivision.  This development will consist of a 

total of fifty-three (53) lots, forty-four (44) of those lots are designated as single-family homes, 

and nine (9) designated common lots. The average residential lot size is six thousand three 

hundred and forty-four (6,344) square feet, varying lot widths and depths to accommodate 

different house plans and lifestyles, with a density of four-point three (4.3) dwelling units per acre. 

The applicant is proposing to provide a site amenity in the form of a Bocce Ball or Pickleball